-OP \$190.00 78912409

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Association of Trial Lawyers of America		112/11/2006	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Association for Justice	
Street Address:	1050 31st Street, NW	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78912409	AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR JUSTICE
Registration Number:	1939953	PEOPLE'S LAW SCHOOL
Registration Number:	1041300	TRIAL
Registration Number:	1033400	ATLA
Registration Number:	1035037	ATLA
Registration Number:	1091977	NATIONAL COLLEGE OF ADVOCACY
Registration Number:	2190724	ATLA PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-457-6000

gborababy@pattonboggs.com,

Email: docketingtrademarks@pattonboggs.com,

cmckibbins@pattonboggs.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0295

900064605

Correspondent Name: George M. Borababy
Address Line 1: 2550 M Street, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George M. Borababy

Signature: /george m. borababy/

Date: 12/13/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name change ATLA#page1.tif source=Name change ATLA#page2.tif source=Name change ATLA#page3.tif source=Name change ATLA#page4.tif

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www incspot com-

CSC- Wilmington

Suite 400

2711 Centerville Road Wilmington, DE 19808

800-927-9800 302-636-5454 (Fax)

Matter# 006338.0134 Order# 655196-5 Project Id: Order Date 12/11/2006

> Entity Name: THE ASSOCIATION FOR TRIAL LAWYERS OF AMERICA, A

> > CORPROATION

Jurisdiction: DC-Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs

Amendment/Correction/Restated/Designation Filing Request for:

File date: 12/11/2006

Result: Filed

Ordered by MS. RAE KLIGYS at PATTON BOGGS LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.incspot.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or IncSpot, please feel free to contact us

Donna Peterson dpeterso@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act have been complied with and accordingly, this **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT** is hereby issued to:

THE ASSOCIATION OF TRIAL LAWYERS OF AMERICA, A CORPORATION

Name Changed To

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR JUSTICE

 $IN\ WITNESS\ WHEREOF\ I$ have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of the 11th day of <code>December</code>, 2006.

PATRICK J. CANAVAN, PSY. D. DIRECTOR

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS

Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

Anthony A. Williams Mayor

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

THE ASSOCIATION OF TRIAL LAWYERS OF AMERICA, A CORPORATION

TO: Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs
Business and Professional Licensing Administration
Corporations Division
941 North Capitol St., NE
Washington, DC 20002

THE UNDERSIGNED, pursuant to the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: The Association of Trial Lawyers of America, a Corporation.

SECOND: The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Corporation in the manner prescribed by the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act:

Article FIRST is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: American Association for Justice."

THIRD: The amendment was adopted at a meeting of members on July 19, 2006, at which a quorum was present, and the amendment received at least two-thirds of the votes which members present or represented by proxy at such meeting were entitled to cast.

Date: December 8, 2006

THE ASSOCIATION OF TRIAL LAWYERS OF AMERICA, A CORPORATION

By:

Lewis S. "Mike" Eidson

President

DEC 1 1 2000

Attest:

Anthony Tarricone Secretary

4846100

RECORDED: 12/13/2006